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2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. George
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang

Blau
Brown
Camisa
DeFrancesco
Devlin
Fernandez
Greenblatt
Kennedy
Logan
Margolis
McEvoy
Palmieri
Santiago
Smyth
Voorhees
Arnold
Baier
Billotto
Coupe
Dickstein
Joe
LoBrace
Lobrace
Messano
Sarna
Szenyi
Ursino
Veglia
Virgil
Zerafa
Abram
Alvarez
DiBella
Friedlander
Gano
Headrick
Kozlowski
McDonnell
Mellone
Morris
Perconte
Pirella
Russo
Sosinski
Stratton
Baik
Caggiano
D'Amato
Fumero
Hastrup
Hopler
Marino
Patrylo
Shneyder
Surburg
Swales
Vecchione
Vellucci
Villegas
Apicella
Baboomian
Cunningham
Fazio
Florio
Gang
Gano Jr
Jones
McGuiness
Paterek
Pitonzo
Reich
Rinaldo
Samuelian
Balestriere
Chupko
D'Amato
Deluca
DiBernardo
Fraguas
Karyczak
Killeen
Markowycz
McKenna
Oporto
Pikaart
Warfield
Woustefeld
Alpert
Bifani
Chemidlin
Cholankeril
Cihanowyz
Eckert
Feinberg
Grossman
Healy
Litterio
McNamara
Millar
Peters
Polhamus

Lewis
Coady
Bobby
Ed
James
Eduardo
John
Jack
Bruce
Dan
Joe
Daryl
Reinaldo
Andrew
Russ
David
Charlie
Roger
Kevin
Geoff
Nam-June
Ben
Joe
Lou
Chris
Larry
Joe
John
Jason
Rob
Michael
Gustavo
Mike
Jeff
Salvatore
Robert
Mike
Pat
Billy
Kevin
Tony
Steve
Jerry
Jim
Rob
Josh
Kevin
Michael
Vincent
Erik
Harold
Matt
Walt
Dan
Mike
Tom
Francis
Phil
Jonathan
Frank
Varoujan
Mike
Tom
Ted
Glenn
Sal
Glenn
Bob
Chris
Rich
Rich
Don
Frank
Louis
Frank
Mike
John
Joseph
Lou
Keith
Jim
Mike
Mike
Joe
Wells
Nash
Frederick
Ross
Paul
Pete
John
Bob
Dave
Todd
Karl
Bryan
Tom
Brendan
Chris
Ryan
Rich
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37
26
28
26
33
21
24
33
30
14
24
24
23
18
29
12
38
36
24
36
33
41
42
13
35
16
33
31
30
38
31
35
18
10
15

14
31
11
25
35
35
32
26
20
31
28
19
18
22
30
27
17
27
22
25
27
13
28
30
36
42
27
26
40
46
43
42
29
19
32
33
37
31
41
14
38
46
47
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47
47
31
36
42
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36
32
28
18
37
28
41
26
21
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40
39
32

36
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27
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19
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39
40
13
34
16
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17
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31
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34
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16
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12
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41
26
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43
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26
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38
12
34
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47
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46
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29
34
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33
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29
27
16
36
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40
25
20
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35
37
30
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10
11

13
15
10

13
12
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11

13
16

16
18
22
18

24

15
13
11
22
15
24
10
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16
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13
12

o ©

14
11

~

15
14
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11
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16
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12
26
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17
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12
16
17
17

16

13
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0.611
0.346
0.519
0.385
0.344
0.474
0.565
0.469
0.370
0.500
0.542
0.522
0.522
0.471
0.440
0.250
0.394
0.444
0.333
0.457
0.581
0.564
0.450
0.692
0.706
0.375
0.536
0.419
0.393
0.667
0.556
0.800
0.588
0.375
0.286
0.222
0.214
0.452
0.273
0.417
0.471
0.516
0.323
0.417
0.650
0.462
0.296
0.474
0.500
0.350
0.500
0.423
0.500
0.280
0.400
0.625
0.519
0.000
0.704
0.379
0.800
0.561
0.385
0.583
0.590
0.622
0.512
0.500
0.385
0.579
0.613
0.212
0.444
0.667
0.237
0.500
0.353
0.578
0.660
0.511
0.478
0.644
0.586
0.559
0.525
0.600
0.364
0.471
0.586
0.630
0.438
0.444
0.464
0.400
0.320
0.600
0.667
0.400
0.486
0.405
0.200

0.622
0.346
0.536
0.385
0.364
0.524
0.583
0.485
0.433
0.500
0.542
0.542
0.522
0.500
0.517
0.250
0.474
0.444
0.333
0.444
0.606
0.585
0.429
0.692
0.686
0.375
0.606
0.419
0.433
0.711
0.613
0.829
0.611
0.500
0.333
0.222
0.214
0.452
0.273
0.440
0.486
0.571
0.312
0.462
0.650
0.548
0.321
0.474
0.500
0.409
0.533
0.444
0.471
0.333
0.455
0.640
0.519
0.077
0.714
0.400
0.806
0.571
0.370
0.615
0.575
0.630
0.512
0.500
0.448
0.579
0.594
0.212
0.459
0.677
0.293
0.571
0.421
0.587
0.660
0.531
0.489
0.660
0.581
0.583
0.548
0.595
0.364
0.500
0.625
0.643
0.500
0.459
0.464
0.390
0.346
0.619
0.667
0.455
0.550
0.436
0.250

0.722
0.346
0.593
0.423
0.438
0.474
0.696
0.781
0.370
0.500
0.542
0.609
0.652
0.529
0.440
0.250
0.394
0.556
0.458
0.514
0.710
0.615
0.625
0.846
1.265
0.375
0.571
0.419
0.536
0.727
0.630
1.300
0.706
0.500
0.286
0.222
0.214
0.452
0.364
0.542
0.618
0.677
0.355
0.417
0.750
0.462
0.296
0.737
0.722
0.400
0.643
0.500
0.500
0.280
0.600
0.667
0.667
0.000
0.926
0.448
1.286
0.610
0.423
0.708
0.769
0.956
0.581
0.619
0.385
0.737
0.742
0.242
0.444
0.900
0.263
0.500
0.382
0.911
0.830
0.978
0.522
0.778
1.069
1.000
0.600
1.075
0.364
0.647
0.621
0.630
0.500
0.444
0.571
0.625
0.320
0.600
0.667
0.400
0.829
0.405
0.200

1.344
0.692
1.128
0.808
0.801
0.997
1.279
1.266
0.804
1.000
1.083
1.150
1.174
1.029
0.957
0.500
0.868
1.000
0.792
0.959
1.316
1.201
1.054
1.538
1.950
0.750
1.177
0.839
0.969
1.438
1.243
2.129
1.317
1.000
0.619
0.444
0.429
0.903
0.636
0.982
1.103
1.249
0.667
0.878
1.400
1.010
0.618
1.211
1.222
0.809
1.176
0.944
0.971
0.613
1.055
1.307
1.185
0.077
1.640
0.848
2.091
1.181
0.793
1.324
1.344
1.586
1.093
1.119
0.833
1.316
1.336
0.455
0.904
1.577
0.556
1.071
0.803
1.498
1.489
1.508
1.011
1.437
1.650
1.583
1.148
1.670
0.727
1.147
1.246
1.272
1.000
0.904
1.036
1.015
0.666
1.219
1.333
0.855
1.379
0.841
0.450
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16
11
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16
25
10

13
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15
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13
20
11
18
22
24
25
11
43

16
13
15
24
17
39
12

N B

14

13
21
21
11
10
15
12

14
13

18
13

12
16
18

25
13
45
25
11
17
30
43
25
26
10
14
23

16
27
10

13
41
39
44
24
35
31
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24
43
12
22
18
17

16

16

25

12

29
15
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17
23
16
14
21

15
23
26

12
13
14
10
15
11
20
12
15
23

14
15

10
13
23
12

10
11

15

12
22
11
13
11
24
28
14

15
13
11

13
21
15
14
17

10
11
10

14

20
23
13
20
15
21
24
17

30
28

29

23
18
15
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29
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16
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16
26
16
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20
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17

12
11
23
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Year

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Team

St. Anthony
St. Anthony
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. George
St. George
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang
St. Wolfgang

Last

Blau
Fernandez
LoBrace
Veglia
Kozlowski
Perconte
Hopler
Swales
Villegas
Gang
Paterek
Chupko
Chemidlin
Eckert
Peters
Polhamus

First

Lewis
Eduardo
Ben
John
Mike
Tony
Harold
Tom
Jonathan
Glenn
Chris
Frank
Pete
Dave
Ryan
Rich

I—\kDI—\I—\LDNI—\OOI—\NCh%

[uny
w

[N

— OO R 0N R ®EFE L U a

[y
w

= O O o

103
22
17

121
14
36

179

118
13
242
154

20

49
13

51

24

90

35

122

95

13

ER

49
13

51

24

88

35

120

POOOUNNOGOO U

[EEN
[EEY

oON O B

ERA

9.19
15.17
8.00
6.49
7.00
12.92
10.81
14.00
3.50
3.91
5.00
9.13
14.89
5.00
14.00
13.00

WHIP

2.81
3.83
2.71
2.24
2.14
3.62
3.26
5.00
1.50
2.06
2.71
2.77
3.87
2.14
4.50
3.71

BF

211
39
39

277
34
82

352

303
38
515
295
34
15
45

#P

439
99
90

636
98

213

678
14
32

763

107

1066

669
81
44

124

TS

331
65
55

439
61

115

507
10
15

480
60

779

413
38
28
57

TB

108
34
35

197
37
98

171

4
17

283
47

287

256
43
16
67

P/IP
11.759
16.5
12.857
11.564
14
16.385
11.895
14
16
12.176
15.286
11.587
14.978
11.571
22
17.714

P/BF
2.081
2.538
2.308
2.296
2.882
2.598
1.926
1.75
3.556
2.518
2.816
2.07
2.268
2.382
2.933
2.756

<3

187
31
29

231
26
59

316

227
27
445
236
26

32

<3%
0.886
0.795
0.744
0.834
0.765

0.72
0.898
0.875
0.333
0.749
0.711
0.864

0.8

0.765
0.533
0.711

LOO

1ST20UT

123INN

O OLOOWORFrOoNEFk B~

=
S

O O N W

<13

24
3
4

43
4
6

36
0
0

40

FPS

155
19
25

172
17
40

257

193
24
369
181

FPS%

0.74
0.49
0.64
0.62
0.50
0.49
0.73
0.88
0.33
0.64
0.63
0.72
0.61
0.47
0.60
0.36

BB/INN

0.054
0.167
0.286
0.036
0.143
0.846
0.123
1
0.5
0.176
0.857
0.141
0.425
0.857
0.5
0.857

0BB INN

35
5
6

53
6
5

50
0
1

52

ABA

209
38
37

274
33
71

342

291
32
499
273

SM%
0.016
0.02

0.024
0.01
0.038
0.015

0.021

0.024
0.01

0.045
0.016

FO
62

12
76

21

94

82

142

53

12

12

GO /FO
0.452
0.5
0.333
0.553
0.875
0.19
0.298
0
15
0.634
0.667
0.437
0.717
0.333
0
0.167

BAA

0.493
0.579
0.459
0.442
0.424
0.507
0.523
0.571
0.25
0.405
0.406
0.485
0.564
0.333
0.615
0.513

HR

OO FLrNUUOPMPOONWOUL OO O

BABIP

0.490
0.579
0.459
0.439
0.452
0.500
0.517
0.571
0.250
0.404
0.419
0.488
0.563
0.296
0.667
0.513

LOB
47

59

19
87

74
11
113
64

11




AVG
Team
St. George
St. Michael
St. Francis
St. Joseph
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Sebastian
St. Wolfgang
St. Sebastian
St. George

OO N UV WN -

=
o

Hits
Team
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Michael
St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. George
St. Francis
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Michael
St. Michael

OO VWO NOULHEA WN K-

HR
Team
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Francis
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Wolfgang
St. Sebastian
St. George
St. Wolfgang
8 tied

OO NO U WN -

=
o

IP
Team
St. Sebastian
St. Michael
St. Joseph
St. Francis
St. Wolfgang
St. Anthony
St. George
St. Francis
St. Michael
10| St. George
10 St. Wolfgang
10 | St. Wolfgang

O N ULEA WN -

Last
Alvarez
Baboomian
Sarna
Villegas
Messano
Zerafa
Balestriere
Litterio
Fraguas
Stratton

Last
Fraguas
Markowycz
Baboomian
Gano Jr
DiBernardo
Alvarez
Sarna
Warfield
Karyczak
Gang
Cunningham

Last
Warfield
Karyczak

Sarna
Oporto
McKenna
Millar
DiBernardo
Alvarez
Feinberg

Last
Chupko
Gang
Hopler
Veglia
Chemidlin
Blau
Perconte
LoBrace
Paterek
Kozlowski
Eckert
Polhamus

First
Gustavo
Varoujan
Chris
Jonathan
Lou
Rob
Louis
Tom
Lou
Rob

First
Lou
Mike
Varoujan
Sal
Joseph
Gustavo
Chris
Nash
Keith
Glenn
Mike

First
Nash
Keith
Chris
Joe
Mike
Chris
Joseph
Gustavo
Todd

First
Frank
Glenn
Harold
John
Pete
Lewis
Tony
Ben
Chris
Mike
Dave
Rich

AVG
0.800
0.800
0.706
0.704
0.692
0.667
0.667
0.667
0.660
0.650

31
29
28
28
26
24
24
24
23
23
23

I
o]

RPINNNWWWWR~WO

92
62.2
57
55
44.2
37.1

NN NN

OBP
Team
St. George
St. Michael
St. Joseph
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Francis
St. Sebastian
St. Wolfgang
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian

2B
Team
St. Michael
St. Francis
St. Michael
St. George
St. Michael
St. Sebastian
6 tied

R
Team

St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Francis
St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Michael
St. Francis
St. Francis

K
Team
St. Sebastian
St. Michael
St. Francis
St. Joseph
St. Anthony
St. Wolfgang
St. George
St. George
St. Wolfgang
St. Michael

Last
Alvarez
Baboomian
Villegas
Zerafa
Messano
Sarna
Balestriere
Litterio
Fraguas
Markowycz

Last
Baboomian
Sarna
Gano Jr
Alvarez
McGuiness
Balestriere

Last
Gano Jr
Markowycz
DiBernardo
Sarna
Gang
Karyczak
Fraguas
Baboomian
Joe
Zerafa

Last
Chupko
Gang
Veglia
Hopler
Blau
Chemidlin
Perconte
Kozlowski
Peters
Paterek

First
Gustavo
Varoujan
Jonathan
Rob
Lou
Chris
Louis
Tom
Lou
Mike

First
Varoujan
Chris
Sal
Gustavo
Bob
Louis

First
Sal
Mike
Joseph
Chris
Glenn
Keith
Lou
Varoujan
Nam-June
Rob

First
Frank
Glenn
John
Harold
Lewis
Pete
Tony
Mike
Ryan
Chris

OBP
0.829
0.806
0.714
0.711
0.692
0.686
0.677
0.667
0.660
0.660

22
21
18
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
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OPS
Team
St. George
St. Michael
St. Francis
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Joseph
St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Francis

3B
Team

St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Anthony
St. Michael
St. George
St. Sebastian
St. Joseph
St. Sebastian
St. Francis

RBI
Team

St. Francis
St. Michael
St. Sebastian
St. Francis
St. Sebastian
St. Michael
St. George
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian
St. Sebastian

Last
Alvarez
Baboomian
Sarna
Warfield
McKenna
Villegas
Gano Jr
Oporto
Balestriere
Messano

Last
Gano Jr
Karyczak

DiBernardo
Kennedy
Baboomian
Alvarez
Fraguas
D'Amato
Warfield
Virgil

Last
Sarna
Baboomian
Karyczak
Lobrace
DiBernardo
Gang
Alvarez
Oporto
Markowycz
Warfield

First
Gustavo
Varoujan
Chris
Nash
Mike
Jonathan
Sal
Joe
Louis
Lou

First
Sal
Keith
Joseph
Jack
Varoujan
Gustavo
Lou
Michael
Nash
Jason

First
Chris
Varoujan
Keith
Joe
Joseph
Glenn
Gustavo
Joe
Mike
Nash

OPS
2.129
2.091
1.950
1.670
1.650
1.640
1.586
1.583
1.577
1.538
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RBI
24
24
22
20
17
15
15
15
14



